part of the works where defects liability period
has expired

21.6.1 Omit Clause

21.6.2 Omit Clause

Add the following as Clause 21.13:
The ninety (90) calendar days defects liability period for
the works [21.1] is replaced with an extended defects
liability period of three hundred and sixty-five (365)
calendar days in respect of the listed applicable
elements in B14

Add the following as Clause 21.14:
Penalties will be applied if the items on the completion
list have not been attended to within a period of ninety
(90) calendar days [21.1]. If additional defect items have

[...]

40mm fixed or plugged

21

-123-

Bill No 10 - Ironmongery
Section No.  2

PROVISIONAL BILLS OF QUANTITIES
NWDoH/PS/30/19

Carried to Collection R

SEKGOMOTSI MOMPATI DISTRICT IN THE NORTH WEST PROVINCE

REFURBISHMENT OF TAUNG DISTRICT HOSPITAL IN DR RUTH

350 000.00Item

Provide a sum of R 350 000.00 (Three hundred fifty
thousand rands) for supply and installation of curtain
trucks, rails, curtains and blinds

22

BLINDS AND CURTAINS

ItemProfit23

ItemAttendance24

250 000.00Item

Provide a sum of R 250,000.00 (Two Hundred
Thousand Rands) for all signage including permanent

[...]

be entitled to claim for any loss by way of reductions or
ommissions of any discount, or percentage relating to
Provisional Sums or P.C. Amounts or any loss of profit
related thereto.

3. The following provisional sums for work to be
executed by selected sub-contractors.

SELECTED SUB-CONTRACTORS

7 500 000.00Item
Provide a sum of R 7 500,000.00 (Seven Million Five
Hundred Thousand Rands) for Electrical Works

1

ELECTRICAL WORKS

ItemProfit2

ItemAttendance3

3 000 000.00Item
Provide a sum of R 3 000,000.00 (Three Million
Thousand Rands) for Electronic Works

4

ELECTRONIC WORKS

ItemProfit5

ItemAttendance6

8 500 000.00Item

[...]

or Project Manager or be deducted in whole or part of if
not required

CONTINGENCY

RSUB-TOTAL

6 000 000.00Item

Allow an amount of R 6 000 000.00 (Six Million Rands)
for Contract Price Adjustment Provisions (CPAP or
Escalation)

SPECIAL CONDITIONS

150 000.00Item
Allow an amount of R 150 000.00 (One Hundred and
Fifty Thousand Rands) for the Client Liaison Officer

CLIENT LIAISON OFFICER (CLO)

RSUB-TOTAL

RVat at the rate of 15%

Tender No. NWDoH/PS/30/19 

REFURBISHMENT OF TAUNG DISTRICT HOSPITAL 
IN DR. RUTH SEGOMOTSI MOMPATI DISTRICT IN 

THE NORTH WEST PROVINCE